GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2159

ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014

MIGRATION OF DOCTORS FROM AIMS

Kumar Dr. Arun;Kumar Shri Shailesh (Bulo Mandal);Raajhaa Shri Anwhar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent per student for imparting medical education and training in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlMS),
New Delhi;

(b) whether a number of AIIMS students leave India to work abroad;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor indicating the number of such cases reported during each of the last three years
and the current year;

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to retain such doctors and to prevent them from migrating to other
countries after completion of study; and

(e) whether AIIMS has started a cadaver training and research facility for young surgeons and if so, the details thereof along with the
steps being taken by the Government to set up such training facilities in all the major Government hospitals across the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): No separate head of account is maintained by the All India Institute of Medical Sciences(AIIMS), New Delhi for medical education.
All the activities of the Institute likepatient care, academic and research are interlinked and complement to one another. However,
details of expenditure (Plan and Non-Plan) incurred by the Institute during the last three years and number of students in the Institute on
the last day of previous three financial years are as under:-

Financial Year Expenditure Number of students
(Rs. in crore) on the last day of
financial year

2011-12 1160.59 2056
2012-13 1320.00 2106
2013-14 1469.11 2183

(b) to (d): No such data is maintained/available in the Institute. After implementation of the recommendation of 6th Pay Commission,
Pay and perks of faculty members have been revised.

(e): AIMS, New Delhi is imparting cadaver training and is also having research facility for young surgeons. The young surgeons are
taught by the experienced faculty members about operative techniques of complex surgical procedure. A cadaver lab has also been
setup in Jai Prakash Narayan Apex Trauma Center, AIIMS, New Delhi. National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences,
Banglore is providing cadaver training to trained (university certified) neurosurgeons from all over the India over a 3-day short term
training programme.
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